PTA Meeting Minutes
November 5, 2025

Meeting Called to Order: Allison Endler
Meeting Closed by: Diane Feathers
Next Meeting: December 2, 2025

Principal’s Report — Federal Programs
e The district receives annual funding through Title I, Title Il, and Title IV programs.
e A handout was provided outlining how Title funds are used to support students.

e Title | funds our Reading Specialists and includes parent involvement requirements
such as the Right to Know letter, Equity Plan, and Parent Survey.

e Title Il supports class size reduction at the high school, funding a math teacher
position.

e Title IV funds our REACH counseling services and Career Planning programs.

e Thank you to everyone who helped with Marathon Fun Days and Cherrydale sorting
and organizing for pick-up.

e Efforts are being made to improve the flow of parent pick-up during the upcoming
Cherrydale Mega Event.

Treasurer’s Report

e Expenses: $4,458.19
(AIM Insurance renewal, teacher reimbursements, Marathon Fun Day supplies, office
supplies [checks], field trips, Santa Shop, Fall Fest snacks)

e Income: $15,978
(Yearbook and shirt sales, Cherrydale sale deposit, Color Run, PTA dues)

Events & Fundraisers
e Cherrydale: Pick-up held this evening.
e Cherrydale Mega Event: November 14

e Dine-Out Night at Primanti Bros: Tuesday, November 11, 2025



Recorder Concert: November 12
Five Below Fundraiser: November 30—-December 6

Santa Shop: Volunteers needed for all days and the evening family session, as well as
for setup.

o Supplies needed: tape, large shopping bags, and wrapping bags.
Holiday Parties: December 19 (all grades)
Paint Night — Snowman Theme: January 15
Someone Special Dance: February 12
o Theme: Hoedown
o Onora is requesting large pieces of cardboard or boxes to make wagon wheels.
Field Trips: Seeking a chairperson for the 2026—2027 school year.

o Rebecca Kuzar will assist with the transition. The role is well-organized and
manageable.

Communication

All PTA minutes are now being sent via Remind.



Expenses for the month of October 2025

AlM Insurance Renewal

Teacher Fund

Principal Fund

Color Run

Office Supplies

Field Trips

Santa Shop

Homeroom Parent

AIM Insurance

Tammy Williams

Jill Thomas - Glitter Tattoos- Marathon Fun Day

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

Market Basket - Bananas (MB gave us a $25.00 donation)

Cash Box for Color Run -

Mew Checks Ordered

Bottle Works
‘Weakland Farms

Allison Endler - Santa Shop Supplies

Jess Claycomb - Fall Fest Snacks

Total Expenses

Income for the month of October 2025

Yearbook/T-shirt Sales

Cherrydale

Color Run

PTA Dues

Some of last years items sold

Deposit

Deposit
Cash Box Bank - Returned
Late Payment

Deposit

Total Income

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal
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250.00

150.00

49.74

14.00
500.00

111.80

990.00
1,000.00

600.83

791.82

41.00

13,427.00

1,555.00
500.00
40,00

415.00

250.00

150.00

4974

514.00

111.80

1,990.00

600.83

791.82

4,458.19

13,427.00

2,095.00

415.00

15,978.00



