# PTA Meeting Minutes November 5, 2025

Meeting Called to Order: Allison Endler Meeting Closed by: Diane Feathers Next Meeting: December 2, 2025

# Principal's Report – Federal Programs

- The district receives annual funding through **Title I**, **Title II**, **and Title IV** programs.
- A handout was provided outlining how Title funds are used to support students.
- Title I funds our Reading Specialists and includes parent involvement requirements such as the Right to Know letter, Equity Plan, and Parent Survey.
- **Title II** supports class size reduction at the **high school**, funding a math teacher position.
- Title IV funds our REACH counseling services and Career Planning programs.
- Thank you to everyone who helped with **Marathon Fun Days** and **Cherrydale sorting** and organizing for pick-up.
- Efforts are being made to improve the flow of **parent pick-up** during the upcoming **Cherrydale Mega Event**.

### Treasurer's Report

- Expenses: \$4,458.19 (AIM Insurance renewal, teacher reimbursements, Marathon Fun Day supplies, office supplies [checks], field trips, Santa Shop, Fall Fest snacks)
- Income: \$15,978 (Yearbook and shirt sales, Cherrydale sale deposit, Color Run, PTA dues)

#### **Events & Fundraisers**

• Cherrydale: Pick-up held this evening.

• Cherrydale Mega Event: November 14

• Dine-Out Night at Primanti Bros: Tuesday, November 11, 2025

- Recorder Concert: November 12
- Five Below Fundraiser: November 30–December 6
- **Santa Shop:** Volunteers needed for all days and the evening family session, as well as for setup.
  - Supplies needed: tape, large shopping bags, and wrapping bags.
- Holiday Parties: December 19 (all grades)
- Paint Night Snowman Theme: January 15
- Someone Special Dance: February 12
  - o Theme: *Hoedown*
  - o Onora is requesting large pieces of cardboard or boxes to make wagon wheels.
- Field Trips: Seeking a chairperson for the 2026–2027 school year.
  - Rebecca Kuzar will assist with the transition. The role is well-organized and manageable.

## Communication

• All PTA minutes are now being sent via **Remind**.

#### Expenses for the month of October 2025

AIM Insurance Renewal	AIM Insurance	Subtotal	\$	250.00	\$	250.00
Teacher Fund	Tammy Williams	Subtotal	\$	150.00	\$	150.00
Principal Fund	Jill Thomas - Glitter Tattoos- Marathon Fun Day	Subtotal	\$	49.74	\$	49.74
Color Run	Market Basket - Bananas (MB gave us a \$25.00 donation Cash Box for Color Run -		\$	14.00 500.00		
Office Supplies	New Checks Ordered	Subtotal	\$	111.80	\$	514.00
Field Trips	Bottle Works	Subtotal	\$	990.00	\$	111.80
	Weakland Farms	Subtotal	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,990.00
Santa Shop	Allison Endler - Santa Shop Supplies	Subtotal	\$	600.83	\$	600.83
Homeroom Parent	Jess Claycomb - Fall Fest Snacks	Subtotal	\$	791.82	\$	791.82
	Total Expenses				\$	4,458.19
Income for the month of October 2025						
Yearbook/T-shirt Sales	Some of last years items sold	Subtotal	\$	41.00	\$	41.00
Cherrydale	Deposit	Subtotal		13,427.00	\$	13,427.00
Color Run	Deposit Cash Box Bank - Returned Late Payment		\$ \$ \$	1,555.00 500.00 40.00		
		Subtotal			\$	2,095.00
PTA Dues	Deposit	Subtotal	\$	415.00	\$	415.00
	Total Income				\$	15,978.00